

1st Sub. H.B. 118
SENTENCING OF CONVICTED FELONS

Representative **Chard** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 37
Committee Amendments - pink
2-24-1999: Delete Lines 37 and 38 entirely.
2. Page 2, Line 39
Committee Amendments - pink
2-24-1999: Delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
3. Page 2, Line 41
Committee Amendments - pink
2-24-1999: Delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
4. Page 2, Line 42
Committee Amendments - pink
2-24-1999: After Line 42 insert:
"(5) "Program" means the Inmate Costs Reimbursement Program created in Section 64-13c-301."
5. Page 3, Line 58: Delete "**Expendable trust fund**" and insert "**Reimbursement program**"
6. Page 3, Line 59: Delete "the expendable trust fund" and insert "a program"
7. Page 3, Line 60: Delete "Trust Fund" and insert "Program"
8. Page 3, Line 61: Delete "Monies in the fund" and insert "The program"
9. Page 3, Line 61: Delete "consist of" and insert "be funded by"
10. Page 3, Line 62: Delete "fund" and insert "program"
11. Page 3, Line 64: Delete "fund" and insert "program"
12. Page 3, Line 66: After Line 66, insert:

"(4) All funding for the program is nonlapsing."

13. Page 3, Line 81: Delete "fund" and insert "program"
14. Page 3, Line 83: Delete "fund" and insert "program"
15. Page 3, Line 84: Delete "fund" and insert "program"